
TRIPLE COMMON CATHODE TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR ARRAY

 

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

APPLICATIONS

This Transient Voltage Suppressor is intended to protect sensitive equipment
against ElectroStatic Discharge and transient events featuring low clamping
voltage and low leakage current suitable for communication transmission line
port protection in industrial, consumer, computing and networking            
applications.

Max capacitance 200pF at 0Vdc 1MHz

Maximum Leakage Current of 1µA

Industrial Control Communication Port
Portable Consumer Electronics
Instrumentation Equipment

MAXIMUM RATINGS

Rating Symbol Value Units

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  Tj = 25°C

Parameter Symbol Min UnitsConditions Typical Max

Reverse Stand-Off Voltage

Reverse Breakdown Voltage

Reverse Leakage Current

Clamping Voltage (8/20µs)

Clamping Voltage (8/20µs)

Off State Junction Capacitance

VWRM

VBR

I R

cV

Vc

Cj

BRI       =

RV    =

I       =pp

I       =pp

0 Vdc Bias f = 1MHz
Between pins 2,3,4 and 1

36 V

40 V

µA1

55    V

75              V

5 A

pF120

1mA

36V

1A

5A

350

>25

-55 to +150

-55 to +150

260

W

kV

°C

°C

°C

Peak Pulse Power      8/20µs Waveform

ESD Voltage (HBM)

Operating Temperature Range

Storage Temperature Range

Ppp

VESD

TJ

Tstg

 3/27/2007 Page 1 www.panjit.com

Maximum Peak Pulse Current ppI

Lead Soldering Temperature (max 10 s) TL

8/20 µs Waveform

Working Peak Reverse Voltage of 36V

IEC61000-4-2 Compliance 15kV Air, 8kV Contact Discharge

PJT36VC

SOT143 Package

1

2

3

4

SOT143

Max Power Dissipation of 350W, 8/20µs

100% Tin Matte lead finish (RoHS Compliant)



PJT36VC

www.panjit.com 3/27/2007 Page   2

PACKAGE AND SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT DIMENSIONS

© Copyright PanJit International, Inc 2006
The information presented in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. The specifications and information herein are 
subject to change without notice. Pan Jit makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for 
any particular purpose. Pan Jit products are not authorized for use in life support devices or systems. Pan Jit does not convey any 
license under its patent rights or rights of others.


