



TRIPLE COMMON CATHODE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR ARRAY

This Transient Voltage Suppressor is intended to protect sensitive equipment against ElectroStatic Discharge and transient events featuring low clamping voltage and low leakage current suitable for communication transmission line port protection in industrial, consumer, computing and networking applications.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

- Working Peak Reverse Voltage of 36V
- Max Power Dissipation of 350W, 8/20µs
- Maximum Leakage Current of 1µA
- IEC61000-4-2 Compliance 15kV Air, 8kV Contact Discharge
- Max capacitance 200pF at 0Vdc 1MHz
- SOT143 Package
- 100% Tin Matte lead finish (RoHS Compliant)

APPLICATIONS

- Industrial Control Communication Port
- Portable Consumer Electronics
- Instrumentation Equipment

MAXIMUM RATINGS

Rating	Symbol	Value	Units
Peak Pulse Power 8/20µs Waveform	P _{pp}	350	W
ESD Voltage (HBM)	V _{ESD}	>25	kV
Operating Temperature Range	ТJ	-55 to +150	°C
Storage Temperature Range	T _{stg}	-55 to +150	°C
Lead Soldering Temperature (max 10 s)	ΤL	260	°C

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Tj = 25°C

Parameter	Symbol	Conditions	Min	Typical	Max	Units
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage	V _{WRM}				36	V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage	V _{BR}	I _{BR} = 1mA	40			V
Reverse Leakage Current	۱ _R	V _R = 36V			1	μΑ
Clamping Voltage (8/20µs)	Vc	$I_{pp} = 1A$			55	V
Clamping Voltage (8/20µs)	Vc	$I_{pp} = 5A$			75	V
Maximum Peak Pulse Current	۱ _{pp}	8/20 µs Waveform			5	А
Off State Junction Capacitance	Cj	0 Vdc Bias f = 1MHz Between pins 2,3,4 and 1			120	pF



SOT143





PACKAGE AND SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT DIMENSIONS





© Copyright PanJit International, Inc 2006

The information presented in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice. Pan Jit makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose. Pan Jit products are not authorized for use in life support devices or systems. Pan Jit does not convey any license under its patent rights or rights of others.